06-01-2001

"—————		
FORM PTO-1595 RE 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 10173	36379 :uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5つう	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>235 East 42nd Street, 20th Floor</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10017-5755 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: April 4, 1996		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MAY 2.5 2001	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983004 (filed March 25, 1998) 09/605471 (filed June 28, 2000) (National Stage Appl'ns of PCT/JP95/01359)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Name: Paul H. Ginsburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc	Enclosed	
Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street, 20th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017-5755		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached document is the original or a true copy of the original document. If I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
ROY F. WALDRON	MAY 23, 2001	
	Signature Date s including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 23th day of May, 2001 By (Roy F. Waldron)

PATENT

REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0465

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at Shinjuku Mitsui Building, 1-1 Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-04, Japan,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

MAHO TAMAI

PFIZER INC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America,

its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except Japan, in and to its INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, designation inter alia the United States of America, entitled:

SUBSTITUTED BENZOLACTAM COMPOUNDS

Pfizer Docket No. PC8713A which claims priority from International Application No. PCT/JP95/01359, filed on July 7, 1995, and its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except Japan, in and to all its inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world except Japan, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world except Japan; and it hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world except Japan.

signed and witnessed this day of April Shinjuku, Tokyo, Japan	, 1996 at
PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	
by: HITOSHI TANIGUCHI	
In the presence of:	
(Witness)	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/25/2001 REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0466